



## CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 2  
32 Oxford Terrace  
Christchurch Central  
**CHRISTCHURCH 8011**

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4134  
[Kathleen.Smitheram@cdhb.health.nz](mailto:Kathleen.Smitheram@cdhb.health.nz)

27 June 2022

9(2)(a)

### RE Official information request CDHB 10900 and WCDHB 9710

I refer to your email dated 16 June 2022 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB and West Coast DHB.

1. **The total number of Community-based attachments (CBAs) currently accredited at your DHB.**
2. **A breakdown of the types of CBA these are (e.g. Urban GP, rural GP, sexual health clinic, public medicine, urgent care, etc.)**

**Note:** Our response covers both Canterbury DHB and West Coast DHB. The four rural health CBAs based at West Coast DHB are accredited under Canterbury DHB.

### Community Based Attachments accredited for Canterbury DHB PGY1/2s - Each quarter:

- 3 x General Practice\*
- 1 x General Practice /Mental Health
- 1 x Older Persons Health Community
- 1 x Respiratory Community
- 5 x Psychiatry
- 10 x Rural Health (including 4 at WCDHB)

\*Options for the General Practice roster line include GP Practices, Sexual Health, and a Military Camp.

I trust that this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website and West Coast DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

Ralph La Salle  
**Senior Manager OIAs**  
**Canterbury DHB & West Coast DHB.**